
R18HD CHAIN WINCH
 PARTS LIST

REF # DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM # UPS

4 THRUST BEARING 3 5100601 YES

5 BRAKE RATCHET 1 3701501 YES

6 FRICTION DISK 1 6703833 YES

7 INPUT SHAFT 1 3710705 YES

8 KEY 1 5806457 YES

9 FLANGED BEARING 4 5100607 YES

10 HEX NUT 3/8 5 5896377 YES

11 3/8 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER 2 5896407 YES

12 3/8 X 1-3/4 HHCS 1 5896250 YES

13 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER 4 5896406 YES

14 PAWL ASSY 1 3709042 YES

15 WINCH PAWL SPACER 1 3705916 YES

16 PAWL SPRING 1 5805936 YES

17 3/4 NYLOCK JAM NUT 5 5806191 YES

18 ROLL PIN 1 5806756 YES

19 SERIAL & MODEL TAG 1 6206211 YES

20 DRIVE SIDE PLATE W/ HARDWARE 1 3710610 YES

21 1/2 JAM NUT 2 5896387 YES

22 SCREW 4 5806241 YES

23 7/16 X 1 HHCS 4 5896239 YES

24 7/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER 4 5896413 YES

25 7/16 HEX NUT 4 5806242 YES

26 WINCH MOUNTING BRACKET 1 3710710 YES

27 CABLE GUIDE SHEAVE 2 7336850 YES

28 5/8 SAE FLAT WASHER 2 5896414 YES

29 SHEAVE BUSHING 2 3706709 YES

30 CABLE GUIDE SPRING 2 5805937 YES

31 CABLE GUIDE TIE ASSY 1 3710625 YES

32 1/2 X 2-3/4 HHCS 2 5896287 YES

33 3/8 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT 1 5898101 YES

34 SPACER 1 3710720 YES

35 SPROCKET 1 6709014 YES

36 DRUM SHAFT 1 3710930 YES

37 3/8 NYLOCK HEX NUT 1 5897016 YES

38 COUNTER SHAFT SPACER 1 3710715 YES



R18HD CHAIN WINCH
 PARTS LIST

REF # DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM # UPS

39 SLEEVE BEARING 1 5136101 YES

40 COUNTER SPROCKET 1 3710605 YES

41 COUNTER SHAFT 1 3710925 YES

42 SIDE PLATE W/ BEARING 1 3710615 YES

43 3/8 X 5-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT 2 5893803 YES

44 3/4 SAE FLAT WASHER 1 5896417 YES

45 3/8 X 8 HHCS 1 5893635 YES

46 CHAIN (#40 CHAIN) 1 3703955 YES

47 #40 CHAIN CONNECTING LINK 1 6716401 YES

48 DRUM CHAIN (#60 CHAIN) 1 3710630 YES

49 #60 CHAIN CONNECTING LINK 1 6737805 YES

50 GUARD TOP ASSY 1 3710905 YES

51 GUARD BOTTOM 1 3710910 YES

52 DECAL RGC OFFICIAL LOGO 1 6206974 YES

53 DRUM SPOOL ASSY 1 3710620 YES

54 SET SCREW 1 5806483 YES

57 DECAL “WARNING” VL 1 6206970 YES

58 WINCH  MOUNT BAG OF BOLTS 1 3710405 YES

59 3/8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 5806243 YES

S 7/8 X 2 HHCS 1 5893610 YES

U 7/8 SAE FLAT WASHER 1 5893625 YES

V 7/8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 1 5893630 YES

W 7/8 HEX NUT 1 5893620 YES



R18HD CHAIN WINCH
DRAWING


	R18HD $
	R18HD.dwg

